
The Fiber Society 
2024 Committee Members 

Finance & Administration 
 2023: Jintu Fan (2018 Pres.)
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University 
jin-tu.fan@polyu.edu.hk 

 2024: Rene Rossi (2019 Pres.)
Empa
rene.rossi@empa.ch

 2025: Takeshi Kikutani (2022 Pres.)
Tokya Institute of Technology
kikutani.t.aa@m.titech.ac.jp

Treasurer—Permanent Member
Ian R. Hardin 
University of Georgia 
ihardin@fcs.uga.edu 

Nominating 
 Takeshi Kikutani (2022 Pres.)
Tokya Institute of Technology 
kikutani.t.aa@m.titech.ac.jp

Publications & Social Media 
 Emilie Drean
ENSISA 
emilie.drean@uha.fr

Founder’s, Distinguished 
Achievement, & Distinguished 
Service Awards 
 2024: Konstantin Kornev
Clemson University 
kkornev@clemson.edu 

  2025: Sergiy Minko
University of Georgia 
sminko@uga.edu

 2026: Xiaomeng Fang
North Carolina State University
xfang3@ncsu.edu

Graduate Student Paper 
Competition & Award 
 2024: Yurong Yan
South China University of Technology 
yryan@scut.edu.cn

 2025: Melissa Pasquinelli
North Carolina State University 
melissa_pasquinelli@ncsu.edu

 2026: Marjorie Welchoff
Ingredion Incorporated 
marjorie.welchoff@ingredion.com

Jan 2024 

Caroline Schauer (2024 Pres.) 
Drexel University
cls52@drexel.edu




